
Creighton (1-0) -vs- Saint Mary's (0-1)
2/13/2026 at Moraga, Calif. (Br. Ronald Gallagher)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jack Pineau (1-0)
Loss: Damozonio, John (0-1)
HBP: Jack Pineau, Damozonio, John, Kretsch, Sam
PB: Connor Capece (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Harrison Silverman First: Michael Goebel Third Base: Cody Allenbrand 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:12   Attendance: 453   Weather: Cloudy
Game notes:
- Pineau faced 2 batters in the 6th.
- Kretsch, Sam faced 3 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Creighton 1 1 2 0 0 2 5 0 0 11 10 0
Saint Mary's 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 10 2

Creighton 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rocco Gump 3b 4 1 0 0 1 2 0
Ben North ss 3 0 2 3 1 1 1
Nate McHugh dh 4 1 2 2 1 1 3
    Nick Bowron ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Connor Capece c 5 1 2 1 0 0 3
Isaac Wachsmann cf 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
Chris Baillargeon 1b 3 1 0 1 1 0 2
Teddy Deters rf 4 3 1 1 1 1 0
Lew Rice lf 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Nick Venteicher 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
    Joe Washburn 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Pineau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Stratton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Unga p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 11 10 10 7 8 11

HR: Teddy Deters (1)
SH: Nick Venteicher (2)
SF: Chris Baillargeon (1)
HBP: Rocco Gump (1); Ben North (2); Connor Capece (1); Lew Rice
(1)
DP: 1

Saint Mary's 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Castellanos, Diego rf 5 0 1 0 0 3 3
Kashimoto, Cody 2b 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Armstrong, Ian c 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
    Josephson, Ian pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Williams, Brett c 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Sniffen, Makoa 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Petit, Brady dh 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
    Campos, Jacob pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mettam, Jared ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Johnson, Jacob 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Freschi, Dario ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Allred, Nick lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Nicholson, Micah ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Griffith, Tanner cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Damozonio, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kretsch, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chapman, Finn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moreno, Joseph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 10 2 3 7 9

2B: Freschi, Dario (1); Griffith, Tanner (1)
HR: Armstrong, Ian (1)
SB: Castellanos, Diego (1)
HBP: Griffith, Tanner (1)
E: Mettam, Jared (1); Damozonio, John (1)
DP: 1

Creighton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Pineau (W, 1-0) 5.0 6 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 21 22 8 4 –
Evan Stratton 3.0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 10 11 2 3 –
Anthony Unga 1.0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 –
Totals 10 3 2 3 7 0 0 1 0 35 39 11 7

Saint Mary's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Damozonio, John (L, 0-1) 3.0 4 4 3 1 4 0 0 3 0 10 16 1 4 –
Kretsch, Sam 3.0 2 5 5 4 2 0 1 2 0 10 17 5 2 –
Chapman, Finn 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 –
Moreno, Joseph 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 2 –
Totals 10 11 10 7 8 0 1 5 0 34 49 10 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Creighton - Top of 1st CU SMC
Gump hit by pitch. 0 0
North hit by pitch; Gump advanced to second. 0 0
Mound visit. 0 0
McHugh walked; North advanced to second; Gump advanced to third. 0 0
Capece hit by pitch, RBI; McHugh advanced to second; North advanced to third; Gump scored. 1 0
Wachsmann struck out looking. 1 0
Baillargeon grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Capece out on the play. 1 0

Saint Mary's - Bottom of 1st CU SMC
Castellanos, singled, bunt. 1 0
Kashimoto, C struck out looking. 1 0
Armstrong, I struck out swinging; Castellanos, stole second. 1 0
Sniffen, Mak popped up to ss. 1 0

Creighton - Top of 2nd CU SMC
Deters homered to right field, RBI. 2 0
98 exit velo., 362 feet. 2 0
Rice singled to right field. 2 0
Venteicher grounded out to p unassisted, bunt, SAC; Rice advanced to second. 2 0
Gump struck out swinging. 2 0
North struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted. 2 0

Saint Mary's - Bottom of 2nd CU SMC
Petit, Brady grounded out to 2b. 2 0
Mettam, Jare singled through the right side. 2 0
Johnson, Jac flied out to cf. 2 0
Allred, Nick singled to second base; Mettam, Jare advanced to second. 2 0
Griffith, Ta hit by pitch; Allred, Nick advanced to second; Mettam, Jare advanced to third. 2 0
Mound visit. 2 0
Castellanos, flied out to lf. 2 0

Creighton - Top of 3rd CU SMC
McHugh singled to shortstop. 2 0
Capece singled through the right side; McHugh advanced to third. 2 0
Capece failed pickoff attempt, advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third; McHugh scored. 3 0
Wachsmann grounded out to 3b. 3 0
Baillargeon flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Capece scored, unearned. 4 0
Deters struck out swinging. 4 0

Saint Mary's - Bottom of 3rd CU SMC
Kashimoto, C grounded out to ss. 4 0
Armstrong, I popped up to 2b. 4 0
Offensive timeout. 4 0
Sniffen, Mak grounded out to ss. 4 0

Creighton - Top of 4th CU SMC
Kretsch, Sam to p for Damozonio, J. 4 0
Rice struck out looking. 4 0
Venteicher flied out to cf. 4 0
Gump walked. 4 0



North hit by pitch; Gump advanced to second. 4 0
McHugh fouled out to c. 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint Mary's - Bottom of 4th CU SMC
Petit, Brady singled to center field. 4 0
Mettam, Jare flied out to cf. 4 0
Johnson, Jac grounded out to p; Petit, Brady advanced to second. 4 0
Creighton pitcher took line drive off leg, remained in game. 4 0
Allred, Nick lined out to 1b. 4 0

Creighton - Top of 5th CU SMC
Capece flied out to rf. 4 0
Wachsmann popped up to 1b. 4 0
Offensive timeout. 4 0
Baillargeon grounded out to 2b. 4 0

Saint Mary's - Bottom of 5th CU SMC
Griffith, Ta flied out to cf. 4 0
Castellanos, struck out looking. 4 0
Kashimoto, C flied out to lf. 4 0

Creighton - Top of 6th CU SMC
Deters walked. 4 0
Previous play under review for potential hit batter. 4 0
Call is overturned, hit by pitch awarded. 4 0
Rice hit by pitch; Deters advanced to second. 4 0
Venteicher out at first 1b to 2b, bunt, SAC; Rice advanced to second; Deters advanced to third. 4 0
Gump popped up to 1b. 4 0
North singled to left field, 2 RBI; Rice scored; Deters scored. 6 0
North advanced to second on a balk. 6 0
Mound visit. 6 0
McHugh struck out swinging. 6 0

Saint Mary's - Bottom of 6th CU SMC
Armstrong, I homered to left center, RBI. 6 1
105 exit velo., 414 feet. 6 1
Sniffen, Mak singled through the left side. 6 1
Mound visit. 6 1
Stratton to p for Pineau. 6 1
Sniffen, Mak advanced to second on a passed ball. 6 1
Petit, Brady singled up the middle, RBI; Sniffen, Mak scored. 6 2
Mettam, Jare reached on a fielder's choice, out at second c to ss; Petit, Brady out at second 3b to 2b. 6 2
Johnson, Jac struck out swinging. 6 2

Creighton - Top of 7th CU SMC
Capece singled to center field. 6 2
Previous play under further review, pickoff at first. 6 2
Call is overturned, runner safe at first. 6 2
Wachsmann walked; Capece advanced to second. 6 2
Baillargeon walked; Wachsmann advanced to second; Capece advanced to third. 6 2
Chapman, Fin to p for Kretsch, Sam. 6 2
Deters reached on a fielder's choice; Baillargeon advanced to second; Wachsmann advanced to third;
Capece out at home 3b to c. 6 2
Rice singled to left field, RBI; Deters advanced to second; Baillargeon advanced to third; Wachsmann
scored. 7 2



Venteicher singled to center field, RBI; Rice advanced to second; Deters advanced to third; Baillargeon
scored. 8 2
Gump struck out swinging. 8 2
North walked, RBI; Venteicher advanced to second; Rice advanced to third; Deters scored. 9 2
McHugh singled up the middle, 2 RBI; North advanced to third; Venteicher scored; Rice scored. 11 2
Capece flied out to cf. 11 2

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Saint Mary's - Bottom of 7th CU SMC
Allred, Nick fouled out to 2b. 11 2
Griffith, Ta doubled down the rf line. 11 2
Castellanos, struck out swinging. 11 2
Kashimoto, C grounded out to 1b unassisted. 11 2

Creighton - Top of 8th CU SMC
Moreno, Jose to p for Chapman, Fin. 11 2
Wachsmann walked. 11 2
Baillargeon reached on an error by ss; Wachsmann advanced to second. 11 2
Deters flied out to cf. 11 2
Rice fouled out to 3b. 11 2
Venteicher popped up to 2b. 11 2

Saint Mary's - Bottom of 8th CU SMC
Armstrong, I singled to center field. 11 2
Josephson, I pinch ran for Armstrong, I. 11 2
Sniffen, Mak flied out to cf. 11 2
Petit, Brady walked; Josephson, I advanced to second. 11 2
Campos, Jaco pinch ran for Petit, Brady. 11 2
Mettam, Jare grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Campos, Jaco out on the play. 11 2

Creighton - Top of 9th CU SMC
Williams, Br to c for Josephson, I. 11 2
Gump grounded out to p. 11 2
North singled to right center. 11 2
Bowron pinch hit for McHugh. 11 2
Bowron struck out swinging. 11 2
Capece grounded out to 2b; North advanced to second. 11 2

Saint Mary's - Bottom of 9th CU SMC
Washburn to 2b for Venteicher. 11 2
Unga, A. to p for Stratton. 11 2
Freschi, Dar pinch hit for Johnson, Jac. 11 2
Freschi, Dar doubled down the rf line. 11 2
Nicholson, M pinch hit for Allred, Nick. 11 2
Nicholson, M walked. 11 2
Griffith, Ta walked; Nicholson, M advanced to second; Freschi, Dar advanced to third. 11 2
Mound visit. 11 2
Castellanos, struck out looking. 11 2
Griffith, Ta advanced to second; Nicholson, M advanced to third; Freschi, Dar scored on a passed ball,
unearned. 11 3
Kashimoto, C fouled out to 3b. 11 3
Williams, Br struck out looking. 11 3


